

CONSTITUTION

of

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR NUDE RECREATION - WESTERN CANADIAN REGION , INC.

(Revised: August 1, 2008)

CONSTITUTION OF AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR NUDE RECREATION - WESTERN CANADIAN REGION, INC.

ARTICLE 1 NAME AND JURISDICTION

1.0 The name of this organization shall be the American Association for Nude Recreation - Western Canadian Region, Inc. and is composed of nudist clubs in the Province of British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan and Manitoba, and such other territories and areas as may in future be agreed upon by all concerned.

ARTICLE 2 AFFILIATION

2.0 The American Association for Nude Recreation - Western Canadian Region, Inc. shall maintain a fraternal affiliation with the American Association for Nude Recreation and shall elect liaison representatives to that organization, such representatives to be called AANR Trustees.

ARTICLE 3 PURPOSE

- 3.1 The purpose of the American Association for Nude Recreation Western Canadian Region, Inc.
 - a. to foster and promote the practice of social nudism;
 - b. to assist in establishment of and improvement of nudist parks and resort for recreations and enjoyment of sports and entertainment for people who subscribe to the precepts and moral standards of this association;
 - c. to publish, print, distribute and sell pamphlets, books, papers and other literature and organizational materials in the promotion of social nudism;
 - d. to do any and all of the forgoing and such other things as may be pertinent and related thereto. To acquire, hold and dispose of real and personal property; to receive gifts and bequests in money or other form and to act as trustees of any funds or property that may be established for any specific purpose related to the attainment of full and complete expression of the purpose set forth herein; all of which said purposes and activities are subject to the existing laws of Canada and the several Provinces in which this organization shale be established.
- 3.2 This organization is to carry on its operation without any pecuniary gain to its members, and any profits or other accretions to the organization are to be used in promoting its objects. In the event of dissolution of this organization all remaining assets after payment of its liabilities shall be distributed to member club on a pro rata basis according to the number of members in each club.

ARTICLE 4 ADDRESS

4.0 The principal address shall be P. O. Box 1113, Calgary, Alberta T2P 2K9 (subject to change if necessary).